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Aleksandr Batistsev
Konstantin Bublikov
Andrey Solovyev
Alexandr Kharchenko
Joel Armei

Toomas Haggi
Marek Miller

Jan Johansson
Bruno Nopponen
Ari Ailio

Janis Plotnieks
Stanislav Ursul
Lembit Laht

Raul Laidvee
Sergey Skorobogatov
Lauri Malk

Igor Bikov

Olav Lukin

Sergey Frolov
Simo-Pekka Torsti
Andrei Ossipov

Erki L6hmus

Sergei Hodorev
Aksel Luige

Rein Hiinerson
Romet Tepper
Aleksei Kargin
Vladimir Kishkin
Timo Teponoja
Mihhail Saljapin
Timo Leikkanen
Olev Kooskora

Higo Molder
Anatoli Skatskov
Rein Kane

Jevgeni Kolberg
Olev Helind

Klubi

U-klubi

Neva Stars, RUS
MKMP, RUS
Neva Stars, RUS
Tallinn

U-klubi

Alexela SK
Cetus, FIN

VIM

LaKa, FIN
Kipsalsa, LAT
Neva Stars, RUS
U-klubi

U-klubi

Neva Stars, RUS
Cetus, FIN

Neva Stars, RUS
U-klubi

Neva Stars, RUS
Cetus, FIN
Tallinn

U-klubi
Sillaméae
U-klubi

U-klubi

VIM

U-klubi

105 Element, RUS
Cetus, FIN
Kohtla-Jarve
HMU, FIN
U-klubi

U-klubi

KUK

Loksa RSK

KUK

U-klubi

slinniaasta vanus
1953
1959
1954
1947
1974
1957
1971
1966
1974
1969
1971
1968
1949
1965
1962
1937
1965
1944
1964
1960
1962
1965
1968
1949
1959
1978
1972
1964
1955
1959
1984
1962
1943
1952
1945
1952
1937

58
52
57
64
37
54
40
45
37
42
40
43
62
46
49
74
46
67
47
51
49
46
43
62
52
33
39
47
56
52
27
49
68
59
66
59
74

koefitsient vabalt
0,744 29,43
0,786 26,52
0,751 29,60
0,702 31,90
0,893 25,94
0,772 29,00
0,870 26,53
0,835 26,96
0,893 26,13
0,856 25,95
0,870 26,76
0,849 26,68
0,716 32,34
0,828 29,60
0,807 29,15
0,632 34,36
0,828 28,65
0,681 32,30
0,821 28,99
0,793 28,37
0,807 29,85
0,828 30,07
0,849 28,49
0,716 37,19
0,786 30,60
0,926 27,21
0,877 29,69
0,821 29,35
0,758 31,63
0,786 32,18
0,980 28,00
0,807 31,23
0,674 43,55
0,870 34,27
0,688 41,91
0,870 33,27
0,632 56,00

Veergb
21,90
20,84
22,23
22,39
23,16
22,39
23,08
22,51
23,33
22,21
23,28
22,65
23,16
24,51
23,52
21,72
23,72
22,00
23,80
22,50
24,09
24,90
24,19
26,63
24,05
25,20
26,04
24,10
23,98
25,29
27,44
25,20
29,35
29,81
28,83
28,94
35,39

rinnuli
35,04
36,98
38,03
38,64
31,89
36,36
32,42
35,22
32,80
32,20
34,96
36,48
41,73
36,23
37,84
49,90
35,83
47,88
38,46
42,14
38,65
38,55
36,61
37,35
41,55
33,39
37,58
37,12
41,53
43,15
33,22
42,35
51,87
46,30
52,90
43,44
60,19

Veerg8
26,07
29,07
28,56
27,13
28,48
28,07
28,21
29,41
29,29
27,56
30,42
30,97
29,88
30,00
30,54
31,54
29,67
32,61
31,58
33,42
31,19
31,92
31,08
26,74
32,66
30,92
32,96
30,48
31,48
33,92
32,56
34,18
34,96
40,28
36,40
37,79
38,04

delfiin
30,90
29,77
32,08
34,79
27,13
33,85
27,71
30,19
29,13
28,86
28,74
29,90
35,82
31,63
32,57
40,20
31,39
36,80
33,66
32,33
35,37
33,85
31,80
39,66
34,40
30,42
29,59
35,12
36,44
36,19
30,61
41,05
55,15
38,66
59,90
43,90
61,43

Veergl0
22,99
23,40
24,09
24,42
24,23
26,13
24,11
25,21
26,01
24,70
25,00
25,39
25,65
26,19
26,28
25,41
25,99
25,06
27,63
25,64
28,54
28,03
27,00
28,40
27,04
28,17
25,95
28,83
27,62
28,45
30,00
33,13
37,17
33,63
41,21
38,19
38,82

selili

36,47
35,07
35,93
40,14
30,89
35,92
32,54
32,60
29,14
33,96
30,86
33,77
40,61
33,30
35,85
48,40
40,07
44,45
36,57
36,64
36,07
33,33
37,15
48,67
38,86
35,66
33,44
41,52
46,14
40,79
35,80
46,39
53,88
42,00
54,70
44,49
71,84

Veergl2
27,13
27,57
26,98
28,18
27,58
27,73
28,31
27,22
26,02
29,07
26,85
28,67
29,08
27,57
28,93
30,59
33,18
30,27
30,02
29,06
29,11
27,60
31,54
34,85
30,54
33,02
29,33
34,09
34,97
32,06
35,08
37,44
36,32
36,54
37,63
38,71
45,40

kompleks
72,91
69,84
73,81
78,85
62,99
71,99
65,83
68,48
63,76
68,20
65,37
68,41
81,50
73,41
75,41
97,69
71,63
93,54
74,40
80,52
77,03
77,41
75,67
88,08
84,55
69,30
76,87
78,63
84,96
85,58
71,13
88,78
112,40
89,55
113,00
93,30
132,07

Veergl22
54,25
54,89
55,43
55,35
56,25
55,58
57,27
57,18
56,94
58,38
56,87
58,08
58,35
60,78
60,86
61,74
59,31
63,70
61,08
63,85
62,16
64,10
64,24
63,07
66,46
64,17
67,41
64,56
64,40
67,27
69,71
71,65
75,76
77,91
77,74
81,17
83,47

Kokku

152,33
155,77
157,30
157,47
159,70
159,90
160,98
161,53
161,60
161,93
162,42
165,76
166,11
169,05
170,13
170,99
171,87
173,63
174,12
174,46
175,09
176,54
178,05
179,68
180,75
181,48
181,69
182,05
182,45
186,98
194,78
201,59
213,56
218,18
221,82
224,81
241,13
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Eve Virkkunen
Mariya Zelentsova
Nonna Burova
Merle Vantsi
Veronika Bikova
Kaia Kulla

Kaarina Markkula
Merike Seenemaa
Merle Kallikorm
Anne Rohtla

Eha Lilienthal
Maimu Olde

Liga Libere

Lilija Kasemets
Brita Westholm
Irina Migulina
Viive Nou
Svetlana Gikal
Svetlana Smirnova
Jaana Lattunen
Sanna Hokkanen
Tiiu Lilvamaa

Rita MirontSenko
Hella Klausen
Malle Elvet

Klubi

U-klubi

Dvina, RUS

105 Element, RUS
U-klubi

Neva Stars, RUS
U-klubi

Cetus, FIN

Saue vald

Saue vald

Tallinn

U-klubi

U-klubi

Kipsala, LAT

ind.

U-klubi

105 Element, RUS
U-klubi

105 Element, RUS
105 Element, RUS
Cetus, FIN

Cetus, FIN

U-klubi

U-klubi

Parnu Uca
Arcticsport

slinniaasta vanus
1971
1969
1968
1965
1967
1961
1952
1970
1969
1965
1946
1949
1982
1976
1974
1959
1948
1959
1975
1973
1977
1968
1967
1936
1948

40
42
43
46
44
50
59
41
42
46
65
62
29
35
37
52
63
52
36
38
34
43
44
75
63

koefitsient
0,870
0,856
0,849
0,828
0,842
0,800
0,737
0,863
0,856
0,828
0,695
0,716
0,962
0,909
0,893
0,786
0,709
0,786
0,901
0,885
0,917
0,849
0,842
0,625
0,709

vabalt
30,28
30,54
32,23
32,81
32,05
35,04
37,30
33,24
33,00
33,36
38,49
41,00
29,41
32,95
34,25
41,43
45,67
37,16
35,62
36,61
34,23
40,20
42,88
69,90
75,27

Veerg7
26,34
26,14
27,36
27,17
26,99
28,03
27,49
28,69
28,25
27,62
26,75
29,36
28,29
29,95
30,59
32,56
32,38
29,21
32,09
32,40
31,39
34,13
36,10
43,69
53,37

rinnuli
38,54
38,43
40,17
42,08
42,52
42,28
46,67
41,76
42,94
45,84
50,44
49,24
42,68
45,17
48,47
45,89
53,31
58,03
47,46
46,54
43,54
49,46
52,08
71,67
92,26

Veerg9
33,53
32,90
34,10
34,84
35,80
33,82
34,40
36,04
36,76
37,96
35,06
35,26
41,06
41,06
43,28
36,07
37,80
45,61
42,76
41,19
39,93
41,99
43,85
44,79
65,41

delfiin
33,93
35,80
36,83
36,93
37,30
39,63
43,18
36,07
38,43
41,02
52,90
49,35
41,22
36,10
39,83
47,95
53,23
46,96
44,70
42,31
43,69
50,14
50,40
74,96
98,31

Veergll
29,52
30,64
31,27
30,58
31,41
31,70
31,82
31,13
32,90
33,96
36,77
35,33
39,65
32,81
35,57
37,69
37,74
36,91
40,27
37,44
40,06
42,57
42,44
46,85
69,70

selili

35,13
37,14
37,79
38,66
38,83
43,09
49,46
40,37
39,39
41,28
51,30
50,36
34,20
43,48
39,07
51,55
57,24
50,21
43,42
49,43
49,07
48,71
51,78
82,63
87,84

Veergl3
30,56
31,79
32,08
32,01
32,69
34,47
36,45
34,84
33,72
34,18
35,65
36,06
32,90
39,52
34,89
40,52
40,58
39,47
39,12
43,75
45,00
41,35
43,60
51,64
62,28

kompleks
76,46
75,94
80,71
83,15
81,64
85,39
98,18
84,41
85,81
86,82
104,68
100,38
79,43
86,40
87,52
99,18
113,51
105,45
92,55
97,00
94,69
102,56
103,50
162,41
187,78

Veergl5
66,52
65,00
68,52
68,85
68,74
68,31
72,36
72,85
73,45
71,89
72,75
71,87
76,41
78,54
78,16
77,96
80,48
82,88
83,39
85,85
86,83
87,07
87,15

101,51
133,14

Kokku

186,48
186,48
193,34
193,45
195,63
196,34
202,52
203,54
205,07
205,61
206,98
207,88
218,32
221,89
222,48
224,80
228,98
234,08
237,64
240,62
243,21
247,12
253,14
288,48
383,90
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